COATINGS

Technical Data: PPC Coatings Chemical Challenges

These chemical agents have been tested on PPC Coatings resins in a pure form. Note that these are not limit
tests. Should your requirements exceed the concentration (CONC %) or service temperature (5T° F) shown,
please contact your PPC Coatings representative.

Chemical Challenge

A

Acetic Acid

Acetic Acid

Acetic Acid, Glacial
Acetone

Alcohol, Butyl
Alcohol, Ethyl
Alcohol, Ethyl
Alcohol, Isopropyl
Alcohol, Isopropyl
Alcohol, Methyl
Alcohol, Amyl
Aluminum Chloride
Aluminum Fluoride
Aluminum Hydroxide
Aluminum Nitrate
Aluminum Sulfate
Alum

Ammonia, Aqueous
Ammonia, Liquid
Ammonium Chloride
Ammonium Hydroxide
Ammonium Nitrate
Ammonium Phosphate
Ammonium Sulfate
Amyl Acetate
Antimony Trichloride

B

Barium Chloride
Barium Hydroxide
Barium Sulfate
Beer

Benzene

Conc.%

25
50
75
100
100
100
10
10
100
100
100
All
All
All
All
All
All

NR
All
10
60
All
All
100
100

All
10
All

NR

ST°F

170
140
NR

NR

100
100
125
110
100
NR

100
170
75

75

150
170
170
125

170
75

160
160
170
75

160

170
75

160
120

Chemical Challenge

Benzene, 5% Kerosene
Benzene Sulfuric Acid
Benzoic Acid

Black Liquor

Borax

Boric Acid

Brine

Bromine, Dry Gas
Bromine, Wet Gas
Bromine, Liquid
Butyl Acetate

Butyric Acid

C

Calcium Bisulfate
Calcium Carbonate
Calcium Chloride
Calcium Chlorate
Calcium Hydroxide
Calcium Hypochlorite
Calcium Nitrate
Calcium Sulfate
Camphor

Carbon Dioxide
Carbon Disulfide
Carbon Monoxide
Carbon Tetrachloride
Carbonic Acid
Castor Oil
Chloroacetic Acid
Chlorine, Dry Gas
Chlorine, Wet Gas
Chlorine, Liquid
Chiorobenzene

NR = Not Recommended

Conc.%

30
All
All
All
All
All
75

100
100
25

All
All
All
All
All
10
All
All
100
100
All
100
100
All
All
25
140

ST°F

75

170
170
150
140
160
170

75
75
NR
120

160
160
170
150
75
125
170
170
75
75
NR
170
NR
150
170
75

75
NR
NR
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Chemical Challenge

Chromic Acid
Citric Acid
Copper Chloride
Copper Cyanide
Copper Fluoride
Copper Nitrate
Copper Plating Solution
Copper Sulfate
Crude Qil, Sour
Crude Qil, Sweet
Cyclohexane

D

Deionized Water
Detergents, Sulfonated
Dichlorobenzene
Diesel Fuel

Diethylene Glycol
Dioctyl Phthalate
Dipropylene Glycol
Distilled Water

E

Electrosol

Esters, Fatty Acids
Ethyl Ether
Ethylene Glycol

F
Fatty Acids
Ferric Chloride
Ferric Nitrate
Ferric Sulfate
Ferrous Chloride
Ferrous Nitrate
Ferrous Sulfate
Formaldehyde
Formic Acid

Conc.%

All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All

150

NR
100
100
All

160

All

All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
40
25

ST°F

MR

160
170
150
75

150
160
170
170
170
170

150

170
170
NR

170

120
150
NR

170

170
170
170
170
170
170
170
125
80

Chemical Challenge

G

Gasohol

Gas, Natural
Gasoline, Auto
Gasoline, Aviation
Gasoline, Ethyl

Gasoline, Low Lead

Glucose
Glycerine

Glycol, Ethylene
Glycol, Propylene

H

Herbicides
Heptane

Hexane

Hydraulic Fluid
Hydrochloric Acid
Hydrochloric Acid
Hydrochloric Acid
Hydrocyanic Acid
Hydrofluoric Acid

Hydrofluosilicic Acid
Hydrogen Bromide, Dry Gas
Hydrogen Bromide, Wet Gas
Hydrogen Chloride, Dry Gas
Hydrogen Chloride, Wet Gas
Hydrogen Peroxide
Hydrogen Sulfide, Dry Gas

Hypochlorous Acid

I
Insecticides

J
Jet Fuel

NR = Not Recommended

Conc.%

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

100
100
100

ST°F

110
170
110
110
110
110
100
170
170
170

80
100
100
100
140
120
75
75
NR
NR

160
140
80

80

120
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Chemical Challenge

K
Kerosene
Kraft Liquid

L

Lactic Acid
Lauric Acid
Lead Acetate
Levullnic Acid
Linseed Qil

M

Magnesium Carbonate
Magnesium Chloride
Magnesium Hydroxide
Magnesium Sulfate
Maleic Acid

Maleic Anhydride
Mercuric Chloride
Mercury

Methylene Chloride
Methyl Isobutyl Ketone
Milk Waste

Mineral Oils

N

Naphtha

Naphthalene

Nickel Chloride

Nickel Nitrate

Nickel Plating Solution
Nickel Sulfate

Nitric Acid

Nitric Acid

(0]
Qil, Sour Crude
0il, Sweet Crude

Conc.%

100

All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
100

All

All
100

100
100
All
All

All

50

All
All

ST°F Chemical Challenge
120 Oleic Acid
160 Oxalic Acid
P
160 Paper Mill Liquors
160 Perchloric Acid
160 Phenol
160 Phosphoric Acid
160 Polyvinyl Acetate Emulsion

Polyviny| Alcohol
Picric Acid, Alcoholic

150 Pickling Acids, Sulfuric and
170 Hydrochloric

75 Plating Solution

150 Potassium Bicarbonate
170 Potassium Bromide

120 Potassium Carbonate
NR Potassium Chloride

170 Potassium Dichromate
NR Potassium Ferricyanide
MR Potassium Ferrocyanide
170 Potassium Hydroxide
170 Potassium Nitrate

Potassium Permanganate
Potassium Porsulfate

170 Potassium Sulfate

75 Pyridine

170

170 S

170 Sea Water

170 Silver Plating Solution
130 Soaps

80 Sodium Acetate

Sodium Bicarbonate

Sodium Bisulfate
170 Sodium Bromide
170 Sodium Borate

NR = Not Recommended

Conc.%

All
15

All
20

80
All
100

All
All
10
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
MR

All
All
All
All
All
All
All

ST°F

170
170

170
80
MR
170
120
150
NR
150

140
NR
160
80
170
170
170
170
NR
170
100
75
170

160
140
170
170
NR

170
170
170
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Chemical Challenge

Sodium Carbonate
Sodium Chlorate
Sodium Chloride
Sodium Cyanide
Sodium Dichromate
Sodium Ferricyanide
Sodium Ferrocyanide
Sodium Fluoride
Sodium Hydroxide
Sodium Hypochlorite
Sodium Nitrate
Sodium Sulfate
Sodium Sulfide
Sodium Sulfite
Sodium Thiocyanate
Sodium Thiosulfate
Soya Qil

Stannous Chloride
Stearic Acid

Sugar, Beet and Cane Liquor

Sugar, Sucrose
Sulfite Liguors
Sulfur Dioxide, Dry
Sulfur Dioxide, Wet
Sulfuric Acid
Sulfuric Acid
Sulfurous Acid
Styrene

T
Tannic Acid

Tartaric Acid
Trichloracetic Acid
Trichloroethylene
Trisodium Phosphate
Turpentine

Conc.%

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
10

All
All
All
All
All
All
100
All
100
All
All

50
25
10
100

All

All

NR

All

ST°F Chemical Challenge
MR U

NR Urea

170

150 \")

120 Vegetable Qils
170 Vinegar

170

NR w

120 Water, Deionized
NR Water, Demineralized
170 Water, Distilled
170 Water, Fresh Tap
75 Water, Salt

MR Water, Salt

a0 Water, Sea

170

170 F

170 Zinc Sulfate

170

170

170

150

170

a0

150

170

75

NR

170

75

MR

MR

160

NR = Not Recommended

Conc.%

All

All
100

All

ST°F

150

150
150

150
150
150
150
150
160
160

175
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DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: Although buyer is purchasing this product "A5 157 and "WITH ALL FAULTS™, products which are defective In workmanship or material
and which are not more than 90 days old from date of purchase, will be repaired or replaced at no charge to the buyer, upon proper proof of purchase, PPC Coatings
(MTR Inc) obligation hereunder shall be limited solely to repair and replacement of goods that fall within the foregoing limitations, and shall be conditioned upon
PPC's receipt of written naotice of any alleged defect or deficiency promptly after its discovery. PPC MAKES NO WARRANTY AS TD FITNESS OF ITS PRODUCT FOR
SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS BY THE BUYER THEREOF, NOT AS TO PERIOD OF SERVICE unless PPC specifically otherwise agrees in writing after the proposed usage has
been made known to it. Under no circumstances shall PPC be liable for any consequential or incidental damages related to personal injury or wrongful death on
product. This product |5 manufactured of selected raw materials by skilled technicians. Neither seller nor manufacturer has any knowledge or control concerning the
purchaser's use of this product and no warranty is made as to the results or any use. THE FOREGOING LIMITATION OF DAMAGES AND WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND
IN LIELI OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABLITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, BUYER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ALL CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES AND WARRANTIES IMPLIED BY THE COMMON LAW OR UNIFORM COMMERCIAL
CODE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDE FROM THIS SALE, THERE IS NO WARRANTY AS TO THE ADEQLUACY OF WARNING CONCERNING THE HANDLING OR USE OF SUCH
PRODUCT OR ANY OTHER MATTER RELATING TOIT, AND ALL WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, ARE EXCLUDED FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY

Technical and application information provided herein for the purpose of establishing a general profile of the coating, and proper coating application procedures
Test performance results were obtalned in a controlled environment and PPC makes non claim that these tests or any other tests accurately represent all
environments. As application, environment and designs factors can vary significantly, due care should be exercised in the selection and use of the coating. PPC
disclaims responsibility for results of use of this information, It is furnished without warranty, representation, inducement or license of any kind. It is accurate to the
best of PPC's knowledge or obtained from sources believed by PPC To be accurate, and PPC Does not assume any legal responsibility for use or reliance upon same
Customers should conduct thelr own tests, as it is user’'s responsibility to be guided by such tests in determining suitability of any such product, method or apparatus
for his purpose

PPC COATINGS
Modified Thermoset Resins Inc. (MTR)
2 Pixie Road
Wilmington, DE 19810
Tel: 877.588.2227 | 302.235.3710 | Fax: 302.444.8059
Web: www.ppccoatings.com | Email us at: ppc@ppccoatings.com






