

Technical Data: PPC Coatings Chemical Challenges

These chemical agents have been tested on PPC Coatings resins in a pure form. Note that these are not limit tests. Should your requirements exceed the concentration (CONC %) or service temperature (ST° F) shown, please contact your PPC Coatings representative.

Chemical Challenge	Conc.%	ST° F	Chemical Challenge	Conc.%	ST° F
Α			Benzene, 5% Kerosene		75
Acetic Acid	25	170	Benzene Sulfuric Acid	30	170
Acetic Acid	50	140	Benzoic Acid	All	170
Acetic Acid, Glacial	75	NR	Black Liquor	All	150
Acetone	100	NR	Borax	All	140
Alcohol, Butyl	100	100	Boric Acid	All	160
Alcohol, Ethyl	100	100	Brine	All	170
Alcohol, Ethyl	10	125	Bromine, Dry Gas	75	
Alcohol, Isopropyl	10	110	Bromine, Wet Gas		75
Alcohol, Isopropyl	100	100	Bromine, Liquid	100	75
Alcohol, Methyl	100	NR	Butyl Acetate	100	NR
Alcohol, Amyl	100	100	Butyric Acid	25	120
Aluminum Chloride	All	170			
Aluminum Fluoride	All	75	С		
Aluminum Hydroxide	All	75	Calcium Bisulfate	All	160
Aluminum Nitrate	All	150	Calcium Carbonate	All	160
Aluminum Sulfate	All	170	Calcium Chloride	All	170
Alum	All	170	Calcium Chlorate	All	150
Ammonia, Aqueous	5	125	Calcium Hydroxide	All	75
Ammonia, Liquid	NR		Calcium Hypochlorite	10	125
Ammonium Chloride	All	170	Calcium Nitrate	All	170
Ammonium Hydroxide	10	75	Calcium Sulfate	All	170
Ammonium Nitrate	60	160	Camphor	100	75
Ammonium Phosphate	All	160	Carbon Dioxide	100	75
Ammonium Sulfate	All	170	Carbon Disulfide	All	NR
Amyl Acetate	100	75	Carbon Monoxide	100	170
Antimony Trichloride	100	160	Carbon Tetrachloride	100	NR
			Carbonic Acid	All	150
В			Castor Oil	All	170
Barium Chloride	All	170	Chloroacetic Acid	25	75
Barium Hydroxide	10	75	Chlorine, Dry Gas	140	
Barium Sulfate	All	160	Chlorine, Wet Gas		75
Beer		120	Chlorine, Liquid		NR
Benzene	NR		Chiorobenzene		NR



Chemical Challenge	Conc.%	ST° F	Chemical Challenge	Conc.%	ST° F
Chromic Acid		NR	G		
Citric Acid	All	160	Gasohol	All	110
Copper Chloride	All	170	Gas, Natural	All	170
Copper Cyanide	All	150	Gasoline, Auto	All	110
Copper Fluoride	All	75	Gasoline, Aviation	All	110
Copper Nitrate	All	150	Gasoline, Ethyl	All	110
Copper Plating Solution		160	Gasoline, Low Lead	All	110
Copper Sulfate	All	170	Glucose	All	100
Crude Oil, Sour	All	170	Glycerine	All	170
Crude Oil, Sweet	All	170	Glycol, Ethylene	All	170
Cyclohexane	All	170	Glycol, Propylene	All	170
D			н		
Deionized Water	150		Herbicides		80
Detergents, Sulfonated		150	Heptane	100	100
Dichlorobenzene	NR		Hexane	100	100
Diesel Fuel	100	170	Hydraulic Fluid	100	100
Diethylene Glycol	100	170	Hydrochloric Acid	10	140
Dioctyl Phthalate	All	NR	Hydrochloric Acid	20	120
Dipropylene Glycol		170	Hydrochloric Acid	37	75
Distilled Water	160		Hydrocyanic Acid	10	75
			Hydrofluoric Acid	10	NR
E			Hydrofluosilicic Acid	30	NR
Electrosol	5	120	Hydrogen Bromide, Dry Gas	75	
Esters, Fatty Acids	All	150	Hydrogen Bromide, Wet Gas	80	
Ethyl Ether		NR	Hydrogen Chloride, Dry Gas	100	
Ethylene Glycol	All	170	Hydrogen Chloride, Wet Gas	75	
			Hydrogen Peroxide	5	160
F			Hydrogen Sulfide, Dry Gas		140
Fatty Acids	All	170	Hypochlorous Acid	20	80
Ferric Chloride	All	170			
Ferric Nitrate	All	170	1		
Ferric Sulfate	All	170	Insecticides		80
Ferrous Chloride	All	170			
Ferrous Nitrate	All	170	J		
Ferrous Sulfate	All	170	Jet Fuel		120
Formaldehyde	40	125			
Formic Acid	25	80			



Chemical Challenge	Conc.%	ST° F	Chemical Challenge	Conc.%	ST° F
К					
Kerosene	100	120	Oleic Acid	All	170
Kraft Liquid	10.000000	160	Oxalic Acid	15	170
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1					
L			P		
Lactic Acid	All	160	Paper Mill Liquors	All	170
Lauric Acid	All	160	Perchloric Acid	20	80
Lead Acetate	All	160	Phenol		NR
Levullnic Acid	All	160	Phosphoric Acid	80	170
Linseed Oil	All	160	Polyvinyl Acetate Emulsion	All	120
			Polyvinyl Alcohol	100	150
М			Picric Acid, Alcoholic		NR
Magnesium Carbonate	All	150	Pickling Acids, Sulfuric and		150
Magnesium Chloride	All	170	Hydrochloric		
Magnesium Hydroxide	All	75	Plating Solution		140
Magnesium Sulfate	All	150	Potassium Bicarbonate	All	NR
Maleic Acid	All	170	Potassium Bromide	All	160
Maleic Anhydride	100	120	Potassium Carbonate	10	80
Mercuric Chloride		NR	Potassium Chloride	All	170
Mercury	All	170	Potassium Dichromate	All	170
Methylene Chloride		NR	Potassium Ferricyanide	All	170
Methyl Isobutyl Ketone		NR	Potassium Ferrocyanide	All	170
Milk Waste	All	170	Potassium Hydroxide	All	NR
Mineral Oils	100	170	Potassium Nitrate	All	170
			Potassium Permanganate	All	100
N			Potassium Porsulfate	All	75
Naphtha	100	170	Potassium Sulfate	All	170
Naphthalene	100	75	Pyridine	NR	
Nickel Chloride	All	170			
Nickel Nitrate	All	170	S		
Nickel Plating Solution		170	Sea Water		160
Nickel Sulfate	All	170	Silver Plating Solution	All	140
Nitric Acid	5	130	Soaps	All	170
Nitric Acid	50	80	Sodium Acetate	All	170
			Sodium Bicarbonate	All	NR
0			Sodium Bisulfate	All	170
Oil, Sour Crude	All	170	Sodium Bromide	All	170
Oil, Sweet Crude	All	170	Sodium Borate	All	170



Chemical Challenge	Conc.%	ST° F	Chemical Challenge	Conc.%	ST° F
Sodium Carbonate	All	NR	U		
Sodium Chlorate	All	NR	Urea	All	150
Sodium Chloride	All	170			
Sodium Cyanide	All	150	V		
Sodium Dichromate	All	120	Vegetable Oils	All	150
Sodium Ferricyanide	All	170	Vinegar	100	150
Sodium Ferrocyanide	All	170			
Sodium Fluoride	All	NR	W		
Sodium Hydroxide	10	120	Water, Deionized		150
Sodium Hypochlorite	5	NR	Water, Demineralized		150
Sodium Nitrate	All	170	Water, Distilled		150
Sodium Sulfate	All	170	Water, Fresh Tap		150
Sodium Sulfide	All	75	Water, Salt		150
Sodium Sulfite	All	NR	Water, Salt		160
Sodium Thiocyanate	All	80	Water, Sea		160
Sodium Thiosulfate	All	170			
Soya Oil	100	170	Z		
Stannous Chloride	All	170	Zinc Sulfate	All	175
Stearic Acid	100	170			
Sugar, Beet and Cane Liquor	All	170			
Sugar, Sucrose	All	170			
Sulfite Liquors		150			
Sulfur Dioxide, Dry		170			
Sulfur Dioxide, Wet		90			
Sulfuric Acid	50	150			
Sulfuric Acid	25	170			
Sulfurous Acid	10	75			
Styrene	100	NR			
т					
Tannic Acid	All	170			
Tartaric Acid	All	75			
Trichloracetic Acid		NR			
Trichloroethylene	NR				
Trisodium Phosphate		NR			
Turpentine	All	160			



DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: Although buyer is purchasing this product "AS IS" and "WITH ALL FAULTS", products which are defective in workmanship or material and which are not more than 90 days old from date of purchase, will be repaired or replaced at no charge to the buyer, upon proper proof of purchase, PPC Coatings (MTR Inc.) obligation hereunder shall be limited solely to repair and replacement of goods that fall within the foregoing limitations, and shall be conditioned upon PPC's receipt of written notice of any alleged defect or deficiency promptly after its discovery. PPC MAKES NO WARRANTY AS TO FITNESS OF ITS PRODUCT FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS BY THE BUYER THEREOF, NOT AS TO PERIOD OF SERVICE unless PPC specifically otherwise agrees in writing after the proposed usage has been made known to it. Under no circumstances shall PPC be liable for any consequential or incidental damages related to personal injury or wrongful death on product. This product is manufactured of selected raw materials by skilled technicians. Neither seller nor manufacturer has any knowledge or control concerning the purchaser's use of this product and no warranty is made as to the results or any use. THE FOREGOING LIMITATION OF DAMAGES AND WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABLITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, BUYER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ALL CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES AND WARRANTIES IMPLIED BY THE COMMON LAW OR UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDE FROM THIS SALE. THERE IS NO WARRANTY AS TO THE ADEQUACY OF WARNING CONCERNING THE HANDLING OR USE OF SUCH PRODUCT OR ANY OTHER MATTER RELATING TO IT, AND ALL WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, ARE EXCLUDED FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY.

Technical and application information provided herein for the purpose of establishing a general profile of the coating, and proper coating application procedures. Test performance results were obtained in a controlled environment and PPC makes non claim that these tests or any other tests accurately represent all environments. As application, environment and designs factors can vary significantly, due care should be exercised in the selection and use of the coating. PPC disclaims responsibility for results of use of this information. It is furnished without warranty, representation, inducement or license of any kind. It is accurate to the best of PPC's knowledge or obtained from sources believed by PPC To be accurate, and PPC Does not assume any legal responsibility for use or reliance upon same. Customers should conduct their own tests, as it is user's responsibility to be guided by such tests in determining suitability of any such product, method or apparatus for his purpose.

PPC COATINGS

Modified Thermoset Resins Inc. (MTR)

2 Pixie Road Wilmington, DE 19810

Tel: 877.588.2227 | 302.235.3710 | Fax: 302.444.8059

Web: www.ppccoatings.com | Email us at: ppc@ppccoatings.com